

25.10.2023

Present: Sh. Aman Bharadwaj Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Rana and Sh. Vinod Kumar Ld. Counsels for
defendant.

Written statement has already been filed on 19.10.2023.

Copy be supplied.

**Put up for replication if any, admission-denial and
framing of issues on 02.12.2023.**

(Pooja Jain)
Addl. District Judge-03
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.10.2023