

CS 293/23
REETIKA MADAN Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

02.12.2023

Present: Sh. Jayant Mudgal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Deepak Rana Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application u/s 12 Rule 6 r/w section 151 of CPC is filed on behalf of plaintiff. Copy supplied.

The defendant is directed to file reply if he wish so with advance copy to the opposite side atleast 7 days prior to the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 02.01.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-02.12.2023