

02.01.2024

Pr: Sh.Aman Bhardwaj and Sh. Jayant Mudgal, Id. Counsels for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Rana, Id. Counsel for defendant physically present.

An application under Order XII Rule 6 read with section 151 of CPC is pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he wish to file reply on above application and also wish to file an application under Order VII Rule 11 CPC.

Ld. Counsel for defendant to file reply on above application if he wish, with advance copy of the opposite on NDOH.

Put up on 20.01.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
ADJ-03(East)
KKD Courts-02.01.2024