

15.07.2024

Present: Ms. Dimple Sirohi Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Sh. Vinod Kumar Proxy Counsel for defendant through VC.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that she has been recently engaged in the matter and needs sometime to go through the file.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 22.08.2024.

(Pooja Jain)

Addl. District Judge-03

East/KKD Courts/Delhi

15.07.2024