

23

CS293/23

REETIKA MADAN Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

22.08.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Rana Ld. Counsel for defendant through V.C.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

**Put up for arguments on order 7 Rule 11 r/w section 151 of
CPC on 08.10.2024.**

(Pooja Jain)

District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
22.08.2024