

08.10.2024

Present: Sh. Rajendra Singh Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Rana Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that he has been recently engaged in the present matter and will file his vakalatnama during the course of the day.

Applications one under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC and another under Order Order 7 Rule 11 CPC are pending adjudication.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has not received copy of application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC. In response to this Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that the said application is not in his file and he needs to apply for certified copy thereafter he would supply the same to the opposite counsel. For the same purpose he needs sometime.

At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC on 18.11.2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.10.2024