

16 CS 293/23

Reetika Madan Vs. Ashok Kumar

18.11.2024

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Rana, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for defendant that he had not received the copy of application filed by plaintiff u/o 7 rule 14 CPC.

Plaintiff is directed to supply copy of application u/o 7 rule 14 CPC to defendant within 2 days from today.

Put for reply and arguments on 20/12/2024.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.11.2024