

20.12.2024

Present: Shri Rajendra, Id. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Shri Deepak Rana, Id. Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by Id. Counsel for defendant that he has received the copy of application u/o 7 rule 14 through whatsapp, however, two pages i.e. 24 and 38 are not legible and in response to this Id. Counsel for plaintiff submits that he will supply the same to the defendant during the course of the day.

Put up for reply and arguments on above said application on
03.02.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
20.12.2024