

CS 293/23
REETIKA MADAN Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

03.02.2025

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Deepak Rana Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Sh. Vinod Kr. Sah and Ms. Poonam Tiwari Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has not received page no.24 and 38 of the application u/o 7 Rule 14 CPC filed by plaintiff.

In view of the submissions made by Ld. Counsel, the plaintiff is directed to supply the same on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for reply/arguments on 08.04.2025.

(Pooja Jain)
District Judge-03/NB
East/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.02.2025