

CS 293/23  
Reetika Madan Vs. Ashok Kumar

04.06.2025

Present: Mr. Sudhanshu Kathuria and Ms. Riya Sethi, ld. Counsels  
for plaintiff.  
Mr. Deepak Rana, Ms. Poonam Tiwari and ms. Prachi  
Gupta, ld. Counsels for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff requests for an adjournment.

Request is not opposed.

To come up on 06.08.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East/KKD Courts/Delhi  
04.06.2025