

CS No.293/23  
Reetika Madan Vs. Ashok Kumar

06.08.2025

Present: None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Deepak Rana, Mr. Binod Kumar Saw and Ms. Prachi  
Gupta, Ld. Counsels for defendants.

Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that copy of application under Order 7 Rule 14 of CPC was sent to him on WhatsApp. However, he was unable to open the file and this was informed to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

He submits that despite intimation to the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff, copy has not been supplied to him.

Let copy be supplied to Ld. Counsel for the defendants within two weeks from today and against acknowledgment.

To come up for arguments on the pending applications on 09.10.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 06.08.2025

At this stage, Mr. Sudhanshu Kathuria, Ms. Riya Sethi and Ms. Swati Kumarti, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff have appeared. They are informed of the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 06.08.2025