

CS 293/23

REETIKA MADAN Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

09.10.2025

Present: None.

As no one has appeared, matter is adjourned for arguments
on the pending applications to 15.12.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 09.10.2025

At this stage, Mr. Deepak Rana, Ms. Poonam Tiwari, Ms.
Prachi Gupta and Mr. B.K. Saw have appeared on behalf of defendants.
They have been informed about the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 09.10.2025