

CS 293/23
Reetika Madan Vs. Ashok Kumar

15.12.2025

Present: Ms. Mahak Wadhwa, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sudhanshu Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC.
None for defendant.

Inspite of calls and waiting, none has appeared for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks adjournment stating that he is not well and therefore, could not appeared before the Court for arguments in person.

In view of the submissions made, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC for 29.01.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 15.12.2025