

15 CS 293/23 REETIKA MADAN Vs. ASHOK KUMAR

16.03.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Mr. Deepak Rana & Mr. Poonam Tiwari, Ld. Counsel
for the defendant.

Mr. R. Ganesh- Naib Nazir, is present to serve the process to the plaintiff in CS No. 684/2023 for her appearance on 07.05.2026 in the Court of Ld. District Judge-03, Shahdara District, KKD Courts, Delhi. However, in spite of calls and waiting, none appeared for the plaintiff. It is already 12:40 PM.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submitted that in spite of court's direction, plaintiff/ Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has not supplied the copy of application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC.

Plaintiff/ Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is directed to to supply copy of the aforesaid application to the defendant/Ld. Counsel for the defendant by the next date of hearing.

List this matter for reply/arguments on the aforesaid application on 23.04.2026

(Ravinder Singh - I)
District Judge-03/East District,
KKD Courts, Delhi/16.03.2026/j