

19, CS 293/23
Reetika Madan Vs. Ashok Kumar

23.04.2026

Present: None.
Be awaited.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 23.04.2026

At 3 p.m.

Present: None.
Inspite of calls and waiting, none has appeared for the parties.

Perusal of the record reveals that on the last date of hearing also, no one had appeared on behalf of plaintiff.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

List this matter for reply and arguments on the application under Order VII Rule 14 CPC on 07.05.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)
District Judge-03
East District, KKD Courts,
Delhi, 23.04.2026