

19, CS 293/23  
Reetika Madan Vs. Ashok Kumar

07.05.2026

Present: Sh. Sudhanshu Kathuria, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff  
through VC.  
None for defendant.

Inspite of calls and waiting, none has appeared for the  
defendant.

Considering the fact, matter is adjourned.

Plaintiff is directed to make compliance of order dated  
16.03.2026.

Put up for reply and arguments on 03.07.2026.

(Ravinder Singh-I)  
District Judge-03  
East District, KKD Courts,  
Delhi, 07.05.2026